TRADEMARK ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IBIP LLC		102/21/2005	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IB - US Stone Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	14777 Chrisman Road	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77029	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2724548	AVANZA
Registration Number:	2606076	US STONE
Registration Number:	2460572	STONE MADE BETTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (614) 227-8823

Email: trademarks@bricker.com
Correspondent Name: Maria E. Spencer, Esq.
Address Line 1: 100 South Third Street
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria E. Spencer
Signature:	/Maria E. Spencer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0839

900020056

272454

10 06\$ H

Date:	02/21/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=IBIP Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

STATE OF OHIO

SS

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

WHEREAS, IBIP LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 100 South Third Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, United States of America, owns all rights, title and interest in and to the following marks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTER	DATE OF REGISTRATION
AVANZA	75631738	2724548	Principal	06/10/2003
US STONE	75631739	2606076	Supplemental	08/06/2002
STONE MADE BETTER	75822443	2460572	Supplemental	06/12/2001

WHEREAS, IB - US Stone Limited Partnership, a limited partnership duly organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, with its principal place of business at 14777 Chrisman Road, Houston, Texas, United States of America, would like to acquire all rights to said mark(s) including the registrations and all goodwill associated with such marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IBIP LLC does hereby assign unto IB - US Stone Limited Partnership all rights, title and interest in and to said mark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark(s) and the registration(s) thereof effective as of the date set forth below.

Effective Date: February 21, 2005

IBIP LLC

By: WALKINGTON, INC.

Its: Manager

James A. Rutledge

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21^{5+} day of February, 2005.

Maria Spencer

1076102v1

RECORDED: 02/21/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0841